
In Memory of…

Our Dear Friends

Union High School

Class of 1970

Up to date as of 7/23/2022



Deceased Classmates Alphabetically
James Aller 5/31/11
Shirley Alrutz 7/2/21
Bill Anderson
Lewis Benish 12/29/15
Ed Bongiorni 10/22/11
Georgia Brown 6/23/00
Gary Bywaters 10/27/16
Robert Camp 4/15/18
Joe Chatter 3/3/14
Frank Chilensky 3/11/09
Charlie Cody 4/16/99
Janet Craft 5/25/10
John Dellapiazza 3/7/18
Moe Dellenbaugh 3/20/82
Kathy Diley 4/14/09
Georgia Donley 2010

John Dragnett 2014
Mike Drazick 1/20/01
Stan Elich 12/13/10
Belinda Ensminger 1/15/22
John Findling 11/24/20
Vicki Gillespie 2/17/83
Les Grossman 6/22/17
Gary Gunn 12/26/07
Clayton Hill 1/6/08
Carla Harris 3/7/14
Jennifer Hicks
Jerome Hicks
Ken Jackson
Mike Jones 3/31/02
Carolyn Joseph 6/11/05



Deceased Classmates Alphabetically
Bill Lander 3/18/21
Robert Lemmi 5/25/16
Margie Lombardi 3/15/15
Dale McCutcheon 1/29/83
Tom Moore 2/24/06
Lisa McNinch 4/2019
Denise McGaughey 1/31/11
Kathy Nesbit 7/9/05
Reuben Nicholson 2/23/14
Ed Petricca 3/8/10
Bill Prata 9/26/69
Al Refosco 9/7/01
Jessica Reid 6/4/20
Ruth Reynolds
Richard Riggs 11/19/19
Betty Ritchter 2001

Dave Roach 9/10/01
Rick Sabatasse 5/8/88
Sam Santek 7/6/11
Adam Serish 8/13/10
Francis Shannon 1/2/03
Stephanie Staschiak 3/721
Jim Talley 10/31/10
Charlie Tingler 10/5/21
Bobbi Jo Truax 8/11/19
Don Tustin 5/6/21
Les Wasik 12/1/11
Dave Waters 11/7/17
Nancy Wenzel 12/26/16
Frank Wilkins 2/28/06
Amy Yesko 10/27/20



Deceased Classmates Chronologically
1. Bill Prata 9-26-69
2. Bill Anderson
3. Moe Dellenbaugh 3/20/82
4. Ken Jackson
5. Dale McCutcheon 1/29/83
6. Vicki Gillespie 2/17/83
7. Rick Sabatasse 5/8/88
8. Charlie Cody 4/16/99
9. Georgia Brown 6/23/00
10. Mike Drazik 1/20/01
11. Al Refosco 9/7/01
12. Dave Roach 9/10/01
13. Betty Richter 2001
14. Mike Jones 3/31/02
15. Ruth Reynolds
16. Francis Shannon 1/2/03

17. Carolyn Joseph 6/11/05
18. Kathy Nesbit 7/9/05
19. Tom Moore 2/24/06
20. Frank Wilkins 2/28/06
21. Gary Gunn 12/26/07
22. Clayton Hill 1/6/08
23. Frank Chilensky 3/11/09
24. Kathy Diley 4/14/09
25. Georgia Donley 2010
26. Ed Petricca 3/8/10
27. Janet Craft 5/25/10
28. Adam Serish 8/13/10
29. Jim Talley 10/31/10
30. Stan Elich 12/13/10
31. Denise McGaughey 1/31/11



Deceased Classmates Chronologically
32. James Aller 5/31/11
33. Sam Santek 7/6/11
34. Ed Bongiorni 10/22/11
35. Les Wasik 12/1/11
36. John Dragnett 2014
37. Reuben Nicholson 2/23/14
38. Joe Chatter 3/3/14
39. Carla Harris 3/7/14
40. Margie Lombardi 3/15/15
41. Lewis Benish 12/29/15
42. Robert Lemmi 5/25/16
43. Jennifer Hicks
44. Jerome Hicks
45. Gary Bywaters 10/27/16
46. Nancy Wenzel 12/26/16
47. Les Grossman 6/22/17

48. Dave Waters 11/7/17
49. John Dellapiazza 3/7/18
50. Robert Camp 4/15/18
51. Lisa McNinch 4/19
52. Bobbi Jo Truax 8/11/19
53. Richard Riggs 11/10/19
54. Jessica Reid 6/4/20
55. Amy Yesko 10/27/20
56. John Findling 11/24/20
57. Stephanie Staschiak 3/7/21
58. Bill Lander 3/18/21
59. Don Tustin 5/6/21
60. Shirley Alrutz 7/2/21
61. Charlie Tingler 10/5/21
62. Belinda Ensminger 1/15/22
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